Town of Erie Resolution No. 21-108

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie Recognizing Juneteenth as a Town Holiday

Whereas, Juneteenth is an annual holiday observing the end of slavery in the United States;

Whereas, the Town currently does not observe Juneteenth;

Whereas, observing Juneteenth would align the Town with its value of inclusivity; and

Whereas, the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the public health, safety and welfare to recognize Juneteenth as a Town holiday.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie, Colorado, that:

Section 1. The Board of Trustees hereby recognizes Juneteenth as a Town holiday.

Adopted this 24th day of August, 2021.

Attest:	Jennifer Carroll, Mayor	
Heidi Leatherwood, Town Clerk	_	